Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	. 08 - 2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
OMB N8, 0651-0027 (exb. 6/30/2005)	
10	)3253814
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Dat	
William R. Hodson Alexander Chernoguzo	1
Yu-Gene T. Chen	Internal Address:
Prasad Samudrala	1y Street Address: 101 Columbia Road
Execution Date(s) May 30, 2006, respective	Street Address: 101 Columbia Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	✓ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	City: Morristown
Security Agreement Change of Na	ime State: New Jersey
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: <u>07962</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Additional num	bers attached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Anthony Miologos	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Honeywell International Inc.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
PO Box 2245	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 Columbia Road	The state of the s
Street Address.	Enclosed
Sileet Address.	Enclosed
	Enclosed
City: Morristown	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting at a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
City: Morristown  State: New Jersey Zip: 07962	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting at a second se
City: Morristown  State: New Jersey Zip: 07962  Phone Number: (602) 313-5683	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting at a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
City: Morristown  State: New Jersey Zip: 07962  Phone Number: (602) 313-5683  Fax Number:	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting to the second
City: Morristown  State: New Jersey Zip: 07962  Phone Number: (602) 313-5683  Fax Number: Email Address:	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
City: Morristown  State: New Jersey Zip: 07962  Phone Number: (602) 313-5683  Fax Number: Email Address: 9. Signature:	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting to the second
City: Morristown  State: New Jersey Zip: 07962  Phone Number: (602) 313-5683  Fax Number: Email Address:	Bnclosed None required (government interest not affecting at the second

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



## ASSIGNMENT

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

Honeywell File

H0012768-0104 US

WHEREAS, William R. Hodson, Yu-Gene T. Chen, Prasad Samudrala, and Alexander Chernoguzov

(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## APPARATUS, SYSTEM, AND METHOD FOR INTEGRATING A WIRELESS NETWORK WITH WIRED FIELD DEVICES IN A PROCESS CONTROL SYSTEM

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, filed herewith, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on the day(s) and date(s) of these presents.

AND WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morris Township, Morris County, New Jersey, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I have hereunto set my	hand this	307	day of	May	_ , 20	06
		William,	2.76	- doon		<del></del>	
	Wi	illiam R. Hodso	n				
			COMMON	WEALTH C	OF PENNSYLVANIA	-	
STATE OF		)		Notarial			
COUNTY OF		) ss.: )	Upper D My Cor	Dublin Twp., M mmission Exp	, Notary Public fontgomery County pires May 11, 2010		
(	On this <u>30</u> day of	MAY	Member 08	ennsylvania A	Association of Notaries Fore me personally	appeared	l
		•	W.2	rifM	R-40050	N	
o me known and known to me kecuted the same	to be the individual describ	ed in and who exe	ecuted the foreg	a		vledged to	me that he
[SEAL]			(K		h 1/2		
						Not	ary Public
		My commissio	on expires:	5-16-1	0		

PATENT REEL: 017954 FRAME: 0459

Page 2 - H0012768-0104 US

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this  30th day of May . 20 06  4 Dlno 1c Chl						
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Yu	-Gene T. Chen				
	STATE OF ARIZONA )  COUNTY OF MARICOPA )						
		On this 30 = 4 day of	MAY	, 20	before me persona	ally appeared	
	to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.						
	[SEAL]	MARSHA K GRIEP Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County Expires 10/31/09	My commission		10/31/09	Notary Public	
	IN TESTIMONY WHE	EREOF, I have hereunto set my l	_		iay of	,20 06	
		Pra	isad Samudrala				
	STATE OF		)				
	COUNTY OF		) ss.: )				
		On this day of		, 20 <u>06</u>	before me personal	lly appeared	
	to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.						
	[SEAL]					Notary Public	
			My commission e	expires:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I have hereunto set my h			ay of	, 20	
Alexander Chernoguzov							
	STATE OF		)				
	COUNTY OF		) ss.: )				
		On this day of		_ ,20 _06	before me personal	ly appeared	
	ne known and known to n cuted the same.	me to be the individual describe	ed in and who execu	ited the foregoing	instrument, and he ackn	owledged to me that he	
	[SEAL]					Notary Public	
	My commission expires:						

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017954 FRAME: 0460

IN TESTIMONY V	WHEREOF, I have h	creunto set my hand this	day of	, 20 06
		Yu-Gene T. Cho	en	
STATE OF		)		
COUNTY OF		) ss.:		
000111101	On this	day of	. 20 <u>06</u> before me	narronally appeared
	VII 11119	udy 01	, 20 (A) Defere me	poisonany appeared
to me known and know executed the same.	n to me to be the ind	ividual described in and who	executed the foregoing instrument, and	he acknowledged to me that he
[SEAL]				Notice Dublic
		My sommis	sion expires:	Notary Public
		tal A countilla	sich exhites:	
IN TESTIMONY W	VHEREOF, I have he	rounto set my hand this	30 day of M/	20 06
		Pragad Samudri	led Int	
SULTE OF		r upau pamuuti	11M	
STATE OF		) ) 88.:		
COUNTY OF		)		
	On this	day of	, 20 <u>06</u> before me p	personally appeared
to me known and known executed the same,	to me to be the indi	vidual described in and who e	xecuted the foregoing instrument, and	he acknowledged to me that he
[SEAL]				
,				Notary Public
		My commiss	ion expires:	
in testimony w	HEREOF, I have he	reunto set my hand this	day of	.20 06
		Alexander Cherr	ANGUZAV	
STATE OF				
		) ) 89.:		
COUNTY OF		)		
	On this	day of	, 20 <u>06</u> before me pe	ersonally appeared
o me known and known executed the same.	to me to be the indiv	ridual described in and who ex	accuted the foregoing instrument, and h	so acknowledged to me that he
(SEAL)				
				Notary Public
		My commissi	on expires:	

PATENT REEL: 017954 FRAME: 0461

Page 2 - H0012768-0104 US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of, 2006
Yu-Gene T. Chen
STATE OF )
COUNTY OF )
On this day of, 20 06 before me personally appeared
to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.
[SEAL] Notary Public
My commission expires:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of, 2006
Prasad Samudraia
STATE OF ) ) 55.:
COUNTY OF )
On this day of , 20 06 before me personally appeared
to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.
[SEAL] Notary Public
My commission expires:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 30 day of May, 20 06
Alexander Chernoguzov COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notatial Seal Elleen M. Hagan, Notatia
COUNTY OF ) My Commission Expires Msy 11 2010
On this 30 day of May Member. Pennsylvenia Association of Notaries before me personally appeared
to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.
[SEAL]
My commission expires: 5-1(-10

PATENT REEL: 017954 FRAME: 0462

**RECORDED: 05/31/2006**